IHeference No. gl

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #4 Date of Amendment: February 6, 2023

Sealed Bid # 18-6390

Contract #18220

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia

Contractor: Kronos Incorporated

Project: Bid # 18-6390, Workforce Management Systems and Related Products, Services and
Solutions

Current Contract Term: March 18, 2022 to March 17, 2023

This action provides written notice to renew the current contract dated March 18, 2019, for Sealed Bid
#18-6390, in accordance with the terms contained therein. It is valid when signed by both the Owner
and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope.

Contract Extension
The County exercises its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The

effective date of the contract extension will commence on March 18, 2023 and end on March 17, 2024,

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Cobb County Board of Commissiongs§;; 0 N Kronos Incorporated
100 Cherokee Street ‘G NN 900 Chelmsford Street

L7,

Marietta, Geo

Lowell, MA 01851 _
Wed:m

Director of Contracts & Procurement - Public Sector

Signed:

Title: County Board of Commissioners Title:
Date:  AJ/3[23 Date: 02/06/2023
Approved As To Form:

BB COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

APPROVED

PER MINUTES OF
COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jiizlia

24-0085D 1 of 2



CONTRACT AMENDMENT #5
Sealed Bid # 18-6390

Contract #18221

Owner:
Contractor:
Project:

Kronos SaaShr, Inc.

Solutions

@ference No. 20927

Date of Amendment: February 6, 2023

Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia

Bid # 18-6390, Workforce Management Systems and Related Products, Services and

Current Contract Term: March 18, 2022 to March 17, 2023

This action provides written notice to renew the current contract dated March 18, 2019, for Sealed Bid
#18-6390, in accordance with the terms contained therein. It is valid when signed by both the Owner
and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope.

Contract Extension

The County exercises its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The
effective date of the contract extension will commence on March 18, 2023 and end on March 17, 2024.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby

accepted.

OWNER

Signed:

Title: County Board of Commissioners

Date: A h%p%

Approved As To Form:

COUNTY AT JORNEY'S OFFICE

APPROVED

PER MINUTES OF
COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

LA J1217G

CONTRACTOR

Kronos SaaShr, Inc.
3040Route 22 West, Suite 200
Branchburg, NJ 08876

Director of Contracts & Procurement - Public Sector

Title:

Date: 2/6/2023

24-0085D 2 of 2





